



# First Health Services Corporation®

A Coventry Health Care Company

1835 S. Bragaw St., Suite 200  
Anchorage, AK 99508-3469  
1-800-770-5650  
1-907-644-6800  
<http://alaska.fhsc.com>



August 8, 2008

## Provider Notice: Clarification Regarding Fields 32 & 33 of the CMS-1500

Professional providers are now submitting the new version of the CMS-1500 (08-05) claim form: all claims must be submitted with the National Provider Identifier (NPI)\*. Providers will need to include their Medicaid Provider ID number on all paper claim forms until they have been tested for submission of NPI number only.

A few of the critical fields and the information on how to complete them are listed below:

25. FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER	SSN EIN	26. PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO.	27. ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT? <small>For opt. clients, see back</small>	28. TOTAL CHARGE	29. AMOUNT PAID	30. BALANCE DUE
	<input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/> YES <input type="checkbox"/> NO	\$	\$	\$
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER INCLUDING DEGREES OR CREDENTIALS <small>(I certify that the statements on the reverse apply to this bill and are made a part thereof.)</small>		32. SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION		33. BILLING PROVIDER INFO & PH # ( )		
SIGNED	DATE	a. NPI	b. NPI	a. NPI	b. NPI	
NUCC Instruction Manual available at: <a href="http://www.nucc.org">www.nucc.org</a>		PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE		APPROVED OMB-0938-0999 FORM CMS-1500 (08-05)		

### Field 32: (Required)

Enter the **SERVICE FACILITY LOCATION INFORMATION**.

### Field 33a: (Required)

Enter the **BILLING PROVIDER NPI**.

### Field 33b: (Required)

- For providers submitting their **Medicaid Provider ID**, enter the qualifier code "1D" and the billing provider's Medicaid provider ID, e.g., "1DMD1234" (required until NPI-only claims have been successfully tested).
- For providers who are submitting their **billing provider taxonomy code**, enter the qualifier code "ZZ" and the billing provider's taxonomy code, e.g., "ZZ123D00000X."

The National Uniform Claim Committee website has excellent information concerning the new CMS-1500 at <http://www.nucc.org/>.

The provider manuals are currently being updated with the above information. Individual provider manual updates will be available on First Health Service Corporation's' (FHSC) Website (<http://alaska.fhsc.com>) upon completion. Watch the provider newsletter and Remittance Advice for more information.

\* For a list of provider types excluded from the NPI requirement, as well as other helpful NPI information, visit the FHSC Website at <https://alaska.fhsc.com/providers/npidocuments.asp>; select "NPI Packet" under the "Documents" section.